# |ltem Description Qty
1 SE46110 SOLUTION 3.5 OWNER'S MANUAL 1
2 AC01281 RIGID FIRE SCREEN 1
3 30898 ROUND WOODEN BLACK HANDLE DULL BLACK FINISH 2
4 SE24303 SOLUTION 3.5 DOOR ASSEMBLY 1
5 AC06500 SILICONE AND 5/8" X 8' BLACK DOOR GASKET KIT 1
6 SE65024 REPLACEMENT HANDLE WITH LATCH KIT 1
7 ACQ09185 DOOR LATCH KIT 1
8 30187 STAINLESS WASHER ID 17/64" X OD 1/2" 2
9 30025 1/4-20 X 1/2" PAN-HEAD QUADREX BLACK SCREW 1
10 | 30101 SPRING TENSION PIN 5/32"@ X 1 1/2"L 1
11 SE23087 SOLUTION 3.5 DOOR GLASS WITH GASKET 1
12 | AC06400 3/4" (FLAT) X 6' BLACK SELF-ADHESIVE GLASS GASKET 1
13 | PL70812 RIGHT GLASS FRAME 1
14 | PL70813 LEFT GLASS FRAME 1
15 | AC05959 METALLIC BLACK STOVE PAINT - 342 g (120z) AEROSOL 1
16 | SE53585 GLASS RETAINER KIT WITH SCREWS (12 PER KIT) 1
17 | 30507 BLACK TORX SCREW WITH FLAT HEAD TYPE F 1/4-20 X 3/4" 4
18 | SE70816 ASH LIP ASSEMBLY 1
19 | SE70761 AIR CONTROL DAMPER ASSEMBLY 1
20 | 30206 ZINC WASHER 5/16"ID X 3/4"0OD 1
21 30506 SCREW PAN TORX TYPE F 1/4-20 X 1" BLACK 1
22 | AC0O1336 5"@ FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT FOR WOOD STOVE ON PEDESTAL 1
23 30154 BLACK SCREW #10 X 5/8" QUADREX #2 TYPE A 10
24 | PL70823 PEDESTAL BACK PANEL 1
25 | PL70817 PEDESTAL SURROUND 1
26 | PL70837 AIR CONTROL COVER 1
27 | SE70820 ASH DRAWER ASSEMBLY 1
28 | 28062 BLACK DRAWER HANDLE 3 25/32" 1
29 30108 MECHANICAL SCREW M4 X 4MM PAN PHILLIPS ZINC 2
30 |PL70810 DECORATIVE PANEL 2
31 24096 ROUND CAST IRON ASH PLUG 1
32 | PL70830 BACK PANEL AIR DEFLECTOR 1
33 [ 29011 4" X 9" X 11/4" REFRACTORY BRICK HD 4
34 | 29020 41/2" X 9" X1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK HD 17
35 | PL36056 2" X 9" 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK 8




# |ltem Description Qty
36 | PL36758 REFRACTORY BRICK 3 1/4" X 4 1/2" X 1 1/4" 1
37 | PL70864 SECONDARY AIR TUBE 4
38 | 21565 C-CAST 3.5 SERIE BAFFLE 1
39 | AC01234 AIRMATE 1
40 | AC02055 QUICK CONNECT THERMODISC KIT 1
41 44028 CERAMIC THERMODISC F110-20F 1
42 | PLO5530-02 THERMODISC BOX (COVER) 1
43 | 60013 POWER CORD 96" X 18-3 type SJT (50 pcs per carton) 1
44 | SE53560 130 CFM BLOWER WITH VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL 1
45 | 44070 CROSSFLOW BLOWER SINGLE CAGE 130 CFM 115V-60Hz-56W 1
46 | 44080 RHEOSTAT WITHOUT NUT (MODEL KBMS-13BV) 1
47 144087 RHEOSTAT NUT 1
48 144085 RHEOSTAT KNOB 1






